Notice of Determination

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street	From: Department of Fish and Wildlife, Wildlife Conservation Board
Sacramento, CA 95814 IMS: A-08	P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
IIVIO. A-00	Contact: JAMES CROFT
County Clerk (County of):	Phone: 916-926-7523
	Lead Agency: Lindmore Irrigation District 315 E. Lindmore Avenue Lindsay, CA 93247
	Contact: Michael Hagman Phone: (559) 562-2534
SUBJECT: Filing Notice of Determination in complian	ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	e Clearinghouse): 2021120433
Project Title: Lindmore Irrigation District Multi-Bene	efit Basin Project
Project Location : 2 miles southwest of Lindsay, CA South Pond-East Half of 198-110-003. CEQA Region	n in Tulare County. North Pond-East Half of 198-110-002, on: S. CA
Project Description: Construction of an 80-acre will migratory birds (WCB Project Tracker ID 2021108).	Idlife friendly groundwater recharge basin for the benefit of
This is to advise that the Wildlife Conservation Boar ☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Res	•••
described project on <u>February 24, 2022</u> and has ma (Date) described project.	de the following determinations regarding the above
The project [☐ will ☑ will not] have a significant	effect on the environment.
2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared	d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this	project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation Measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] made	e a condition of the approval of the project by the lead agency.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was	was not] adopted for this project by the lead agency.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was	s ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to	the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declara	tion with comments and responses and record of project approva
is available to the General Public at: Lindmore Irriga	tion District 315 E. Lindmore Avenue, Lindsay, CA 93247
DocuSigned by:	
Signature John P. Donnelly	Title: _Executive Director
John P. Donnelly, Executive Director	
2/25/2022 Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:
Dato	Date Necolved for filling at Of N.